
l\epublic of tbe tlbilipptnes 

ilrparttnrnt of C!Ebucation 
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OffiCE Of MUNTlNLUPA CITY 

Office of the Schools Division 
Superintendent 

MEMORANDUM 
NOo ____,2025 

COMPLETION OF LINKEDIN E-LEARNING COURSES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 
ACCOUNT ACTIVATION - INTAKE 1 

To: 	 OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division 
OIC-Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
All Others Concerned 

1. Attached is Memorandum DM-OUHROD-2025-1071 dated April 28, 2025, on 
the above-captioned title, the contents of which are self-explanatory, for the 
information and guidance of all concerned. 

2. 	 Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum are desired. 

For 
VIOLETA M. GONZALES 

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Officer-In-Charge 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

By: ~ 
LIL . RICERO 

OIC-Office of the Assistant chools Division Superintendent 
Officer-In -Charge 

End: As stated 
Reference: As stated 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 
Under the following subjects 

TEACHERS SCHOOLS 

KDA/Completion of Linkedln e-Learning courses Scholarship Program Account Activation-Intake 1 
__April 29, 2025 
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ltrpublilta nn .¥liltpinas 

11Bepartment of ~bttcatton 
OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY 


HUMAN RESOURCE AND ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 


MEMORANDUM 
DM-OUHROD-202S-JQ1L 

TO Regional Directors 
Schools Division Superintendents 
HRDD Chiefs/NEAP R Focal Persons 
SGOD Chiefs I HRDS Scholarship Foc
All Others Concerned 

als 

FROM WILFRE~."Ll 
Undersecreta ry 
Human Resource and Organizational Development 

SUBJECT COMPLETION OF LINKEDIN 
SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM ACCOUNT 

E-LEARNING COURSES 
ACTIVATION - INTAKE 1 

DATE 28 April 2025 

1. 	 The National Educators Academy of the Philippines (NEAP) is currently implementing 
the E-Learning Courses Scholarship Program for teachers and school leaders ­
Intake 1. 

2. 	 As of 22 April 2025, the Status ofAccount Activation and Compliance per Region 
is as follows' 

RegionI 
I 

! II 
III 

IV-A~ 
IV-B I, 

V 

VI 

VII 

VIII 

IX 

X 
XI 
XII 
XIII 
CAR 
NCR 

i To be identified 
I ITotal 

No. of Slots I 
Accounts Provided 

2316 
1860 
7433 

16959 
1629 
5317 

10731 
5228 
4254 
4671 ' 
7967 
5205 
5552 
2589 I 

1456 
12752 
13168 

109087 I 

Activated 

542 
716 

2008 
5369 

288 
2032 
3015 
2807 
1701 
2267 
2984 

777 I 
2370 i 
1227 
441 ; 

4098 
8918 

41560 I 

Invited but I Percentage of 
Not Activated i· 

1774 
1144 , 
5425 i 

11590 
1341 
3285 
7716 
2421 
2553 
2404 
4983 
4428 
3182 
1362 
1015 
8654 
4250 ! 

67527 

Activation 
23.40% 
38.49% 
27.01% 
31.66% 
17.68% 
38.22% 
28.10% 
53.69% 
39.99% 
48.53% 
37.45% 
14.93% 
42.69% 
47.39% 
30.29% 
32.14% 
67.72% 
38.10% 
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3. 	 In this regard, all Regional Offices and Schools Division Offices are requested to 
facilitate and closely monitor the activation of accounts/licenses of their 
respective e-Ieaming scholars, to ensure that 100% activation is achieved by 
30 April 2025. 

4. 	 Should you have questions and concerns~ please coordinate with Ms. Rizza Pereyra, 
Senior Education Program Specialist, NEAP Scholarship Secretariat through email 
l}eaQJ2dd@Q&I2t~~LgQY"I'?h / ~C;hgl~lIShips('id~2.!"~d.go\'·l?h or landline (02) 8715-9919. 

5. 	 For immediate dissemination and appropriate action. 

Copy furnished: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY FOR OPERATIONS 

Room 102, Rizal Building, OepEd Complex, Meralco Ave., Pasig City 1600 
Telephone Nos.: (+632) 86337206, (+632) 86318494, (+632) 86366549 

Email Address: usec.hrod@deped.gov.ph I Website: www.deped.gov.ph 

www.deped.gov.ph



